

53044.3.1

TIP NO I-5838

0.027 MILES

FED AID NO 0085065

REHABILITATE BRIDGES 590203 (I-85 NB) & 590204 (I-85 SB)

BRIDGES 590203 (I-85 NB) & 590204 (I-85 SB) OVER SEABOARD COASTLINE RAILROAD

				LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC. ROANOKE, VA			APPLIED POLYMERICS INC MOUNT AIRY, NC		BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC CANTON, NC		
ROADWAY ITEMS											
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		80,000.00		4,000.00		54,000.00	
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	205	SF	35.00	7,175.00	19.12	3,919.60	7.00 1,435.00	
0003	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	36	EA	300.00	10,800.00	127.44	4,587.84	150.00 5,400.00	
0004	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,100	HR	80.00	88,000.00	101.52	111,672.00	95.00 104,500.00	
0005	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE	50	EA	2,500.00	125,000.00	3,568.32	178,416.00	2,100.00 105,000.00	
0006	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	20	EA	1,800.00	36,000.00	3,058.56	61,171.20	1,850.00 37,000.00	
0007	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE	40	EA	3,000.00	120,000.00	4,460.40	178,416.00	2,650.00 106,000.00	
0008	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,000	LF	7.00	7,000.00	4.90	4,900.00	3.25 3,250.00	
0009	4847096000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES *** **MILS (STD GLASS B) (6", 20 MILS)	660	LF	30.00	19,800.00	30.13	19,885.80	20.00 13,200.00	
0010	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	660	LF	15.00	9,900.00	13.93	9,193.80	9.25 6,105.00	
0011	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) CONTRAST COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE II (9")	340	LF	30.00	10,200.00	30.13	10,244.20	20.00 6,800.00	
0012	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (9")	340	LF	30.00	10,200.00	30.13	10,244.20	20.00 6,800.00	
0013	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		5,000.00		40,000.00		35,000.00	
STRUCTURE ITEMS											
0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	680	LF	150.00	102,000.00	77.21	52,502.80	110.00 74,800.00	
0016	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	672	SF	60.00	40,320.00	125.00	84,000.00	130.00 87,360.00	
0017	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	2,854	SY	7.00	19,978.00	20.45	58,364.30	48.00 136,992.00	
0018	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SILANE DECK TREATMENT	2,854	SY	25.00	71,350.00	36.62	104,513.48	40.00 114,160.00	
0019	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	168	CF	700.00	117,600.00	750.00	126,000.00	1,200.00 201,600.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL						TOTAL	880,323.00	TOTAL	1,062,031.22	TOTAL	1,099,402.00
ROADWAY ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	529,075.00	SUB-TOTAL	636,650.64	SUB-TOTAL	484,490.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS						SUB-TOTAL	351,248.00	SUB-TOTAL	425,380.58	SUB-TOTAL	614,912.00

53044.3.1

TIP NO I-5838

0.027 MILES

FED AID NO 0085065

REHABILITATE BRIDGES 590203 (I-85 NB) & 590204 (I-85 SB)
BRIDGES 590203 (I-85 NB) & 590204 (I-85 SB) OVER SEABOARD COASTLINE RAILROAD

LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS, IN PINEVILLE, NC
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC BENICIA, CA

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum			57,000.00		116,000.00
0002	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	205	SF	7.00	1,435.00	7.00	1,435.00
0003	4434000000-N	SP	SEQ FLASH WARN LIGHTS	36	EA	85.00	3,060.00	85.00	3,060.00
0004	4510000000-N	1190	LAW ENFORCEMENT	1,100	HR	100.00	110,000.00	60.00	66,000.00
0005	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) DOUBLE LANE CLOSURE	50	EA	2,100.00	105,000.00	2,100.00	105,000.00
0006	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) SINGLE LANE CLOSURE	20	EA	1,850.00	37,000.00	1,850.00	37,000.00
0007	4600000000-N	SP	GENERIC TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEM (EA) TRIPLE LANE CLOSURE	40	EA	2,650.00	106,000.00	2,650.00	106,000.00
0008	4815000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 6"	1,000	LF	3.25	3,250.00	6.00	6,000.00
0009	4847096000-E	SP	POLYUREA LINES *** **MILS (STD GLASS B) (6", 20 MILS)	660	LF	20.00	13,200.00	32.00	21,120.00
0010	4855000000-E	1205	LINE REMOVAL 6" WIDE	660	LF	9.25	6,105.00	16.00	10,560.00
0011	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) CONTRAST COLD APPLIED PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING LINES, TYPE II (9")	340	LF	20.00	6,800.00	32.00	10,880.00
0012	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (9")	340	LF	20.00	6,800.00	32.00	10,880.00
0013	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum			127,000.00		23,273.00

STRUCTURE ITEMS

0014	8867000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (LF) FOAM JOINT SEALS FOR PRESERVATION	680	LF	150.00	102,000.00	160.00	108,800.00
0016	8892000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SF) BRIDGE JOINT DEMOLITION	672	SF	350.00	235,200.00	390.00	262,080.00
0017	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SHOTBLASTING BRIDGE DECK	2,854	SY	15.00	42,810.00	19.00	54,226.00
0018	8893000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (SY) SILANE DECK TREATMENT	2,854	SY	10.00	28,540.00	49.00	139,846.00
0019	8882000000-E	SP	GENERIC STRUCTURE ITEM (CF) ELASTOMERIC CONCRETE FOR PRESERVATION	168	CF	1,000.00	168,000.00	505.00	84,840.00

CONTRACT TOTAL	TOTAL	1,159,200.00	TOTAL	1,167,000.00
ROADWAY ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	582,650.00	SUB-TOTAL	517,208.00
STRUCTURE ITEMS	SUB-TOTAL	576,550.00	SUB-TOTAL	649,792.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

LANFORD BROTHERS CO., INC.	1	880,323.00
APPLIED POLYMERICS INC	2	1,062,031.22
BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC	3	1,099,402.00
LEE CONSTRUCTION CO OF THE CAROLINAS, IN	4	1,159,200.00
AMERICAN CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS WEST COAST LLC	5	1,167,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL

DocuSigned by:
Jared S Mathis
8DD1CB4DB58F4FC...